# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Telemark Cryogenics Limited	11/25/2003

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	S10 Technology Limited
Street Address:	6 Carousel Way, Riverside Business Park East
City:	Northampton
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NN3 9HG

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6644067

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-833-2434

Email: glimbach@graycary.com
Correspondent Name: George C. Limbach
Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Gray Cary Ware & Freidenrich LLP

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George C. Limbach

Total Attachments: 1

source=S10 Tech Name Change document#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0214



# ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3937986

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that TELEMARK CRYOGENICS LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of S10 TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 25th November 2003





HC006A

PATENT REEL: 015271 FRAME: 0215

**RECORDED: 10/19/2004**